Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Antony	10/24/2005
Philipp K. Janert	10/24/2005
Jonathan J. Shakes	10/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Incline Way
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Incline Village
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11207603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dpoudrier@intprop.com
Correspondent Name: Robert C. Kowert

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78767-0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5924-12800/RCK
1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Kowert

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment-REG00712#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020979 FRAME: 0486

500545880

CH 840.00

source=assignment-REG00712#page2.tif source=assignment-REG00712#page3.tif source=assignment-REG00712#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020979 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Felix Antony of Issaquah, Washington, Philipp K. Janert of Seattle, Washington, and Jonathan J. Shakes of Mercer Island, Washington. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled COORDINATING THE DELIVERY OF TWO OR MORE PACKAGES SHIPPED FROM DIFFERENT SOURCE LOCATIONS (the "Application") and \square executed concurrently herewith; or \square filed on August 19, 2005 as Application No. 11/207,603. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when known.

Amazon Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada having a place of business at 920 Incline Way, Ste. C, Incline Village, Nevada 89451 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

249768098US Page 1

PATENT REEL: 020979 FRAME: 0488

Date:	10/24/05
_	7

STATE OF	WASHINGTON
	_ /a

COUNTY OF FIME

On OCTOBER 24, 2004 before me, SHEREE PENNINGTON personally appeared Felix Antony, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 24. Oct 05	. Pl. Janes
	Philipp K. Janert
STATE OF WASHINGTON	

COUNTY OF <u>KING</u>

On <u>SCIOSER 27, 2005</u> before me, <u>SHENEE PENMINGTON</u>, personally appeared Philipp K. Janert, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Shue L Pangton Signature

Date: Oct 24 2005	Court Shin
C C	Jonathan J/Shakes
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF VILLE	

On <u>ocrober 24, 2005</u> before me, <u>SHEREE L. PEWMINGTON</u>, personally appeared Jonathan J. Shakes, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PENNING OF THE STATE OF THE STA

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

249768098US Page 4

PATENT REEL: 020979 FRAME: 0491